Decision No. 39064

BEFORE THE RATLROAD COMSISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIPORNTA

In ‘t:he Matter of the Application of @ﬁﬁ@ﬂ NM
SOUTHERN COUNTIES GAS COMPANY OF C;.I.IFO‘?..\IA R Rt ¥, "

for an Order Approving a Contract with the
" JOENS=MANVILLE PRODUCTS CORPORATION

for the service of surplus natural gos for
industrial purposes; and extens:.ons and
-amendments - thercfor.

Application Nos 230

¥

e e " e S NS

-J/ .

CPINION AND ORDER

In 4his application Southern Counties Gas Company off "C&Ii!‘omia
requests: authority to carry out the terms of a:supplemental afgreemcnt«da‘jt-cd
“March 1L, 1946 with Johns-Manville Froducts Corporation for the serviece of -

" natural gas to be used by the Johns-Yanville Corperation at its-plant kocated
" in the vicinity of lompoc, Santa Barbara Co'uﬁty;.' '

‘The proposed agreement amends and -extends for a period of -ofe-year.an
agreement dated April 1, 1941 under which Applichnt and its: predecessor in
interest, Santa Mardia Cas-Company, have furnished surplus-natural gas to Johns—
Maaville Products Corporation. A copy of the original agreement and of -the pro-
posed supplemental agreement are attached to the applica.-tiqn and marked Exhibits
MAY and '"D", respectively.

" ‘The term.of the original agreemeit was three years and has-twice ‘been
.extended for periods of one year. The deliveries w.ere :.n:.tia.lly iizﬁi*bed";o ot
more ‘than 1750 Mcf per day, bubt with each extension of the .agreement this pro-

" Vision was amenged so as to-permit deliveries mp to 2500 Mef per day..

The rate pbrovided for in the agreement is 14 cents per Mcf, sﬁbject to
a change of one-sixth ¢ent per Mcf for each change of one cent in the posted
price 'of fuel oil above 85 cents per barrel. The resultant.rates are limited to

a micimum of W cents per Mcf and a maxcdmum of 20 cents per Mcf.




A=27430 .

HS

It ie provided in the extension agreement that, except as to the tere
mination date and the maximum deliveries heratofore referred to, the original
agreement dated April 1, 1941 shall remain in £l force and effeet. |

The agreecent likewlse contains a ‘proviaion that it at all times is
subject to such ohanges and modifications by the failresd Commimaion of the State
of Califernia as gald Comuission may Zrom time to time direct in the cxercise of
its Jurisdietion.

The Commission having considered thu request ¢f Applivant, and it
being of the opinion that the appliection should be granted, that z public .hedru

ing {n the motter s not mevessary, and good cause appearing therefor

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Scuthern Counties Gas Company of Galifornis

s authorized to centimve the rendition of swrplus natursl gas service te
Johns~Manville Pfoducts Corporation &t the rated and under the At.ems and eppdi~
ticns set forth in that c.erta.in agreement dated April 1, 1941, Exhibit "AM, es
extended and amended in Exhibit "Dr dated Mayeh L4, 1946.

The effoctive datg of this orcer shall be the dete hereof,
- Dated at&_%mm_g Celiforria, this /7 <= cay

Comiaa'lo;or':




